
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master South Coast Vizsla Club (Feb 21-Feb 23)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 7

4002 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeFri  Sat  Sun  

4003 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySun  

4004 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4005 Lyra Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

4007 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4008 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 27

8001 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

8002 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterFri  Sat  

8003 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  Sun  

8004 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8005 Digit Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8006 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSat  

8007 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8008 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

8009 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  Sat  Sun  

8010 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

8011 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSat  Sun  

8012 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8013 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8014 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  Sun  

8015 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeFri  Sat  Sun  

8016 Taka Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8017 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSun  

8018 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8019 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbFri  Sat  

8020 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  Sun  

8021 Juju Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan CargillFri  Sat  

8022 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8023 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

8024 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sat  Sun  

8025 Dottie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan CargillFri  Sat  

8028 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniFri  Sun  

8032 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiFri  Sat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 22

12001 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathFri  Sat  Sun  

12002 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri RodriguezSat  Sun  

12003 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbFri  Sat  

12004 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  



12005 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12006 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12007 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

12008 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12009 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielFri  Sat  Sun  

12010 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12011 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdFri  

12012 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12013 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele SmithSat  Sun  

12014 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  Sun  

12015 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

12016 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

12017 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12018 Storm Coton de Tulear Kelsey TaylorSat  

12020 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

12021 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

12022 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbFri  Sat  

12023 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 41

16001 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

16002 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16003 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16004 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16005 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16006 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sat  Sun  

16007 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasFri  Sat  Sun  

16008 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16009 Maggie Labrador Retriever May PaceSun  

16010 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezFri  Sat  Sun  

16011 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  Sat  Sun  

16012 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16013 Jamie Poodle Kitty HooleSat  

16014 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  

16015 Red All American Dog/Mixed Bree Margery ZweizigFri  

16016 Bowie Australian Shepherd Peggy Y. MillerSun  

16017 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

16018 rezz All American Dog/Mixed Bree Belinda McMurrayFri  Sat  

16019 Flea English Cocker Spaniel Tracy EnglandSat  

16020 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoFri  Sat  Sun  

16021 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16022 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristyFri  Sat  Sun  

16023 Tiger Australian Shepherd Marina ChugunovaSat  Sun  

16024 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonFri  Sat  Sun  

16025 Deckard American Foxhound Aaron WallinSat  

16026 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerSat  Sun  

16027 Swiper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16028 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  



16029 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroFri  Sat  Sun  

16030 Arlen Miniature American Shepherd Rebecca GautFri  

16031 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Sun  

16032 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16033 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSat  

16034 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16035 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

16036 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonFri  

16037 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySun  

16038 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntFri  Sat  Sun  

16039 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  

16040 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  Sat  Sun  

16048 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 40

20001 Mastercard Labrador Retriever Wendy PenningtonFri  Sat  Sun  

20002 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20003 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20004 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sat  Sun  

20005 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  

20006 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  

20007 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20008 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

20009 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20010 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20011 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20012 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasFri  Sat  Sun  

20014 Spyder Flat-Coated Retriever Christine ColemanFri  Sat  Sun  

20015 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20016 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20017 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunFri  Sat  Sun  

20018 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  Sun  

20019 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  

20020 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20021 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

20022 Kaylo Australian Shepherd Diana DragomirFri  Sat  

20024 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonFri  Sat  Sun  

20025 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  

20026 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20027 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSun  

20028 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  Sun  

20029 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20030 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20031 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20032 Cooper Samoyed Darlene JaySat  

20033 Rumor Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sat  Sun  

20035 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20036 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornFri  Sat  Sun  



20037 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate PenningtonFri  Sat  Sun  

20038 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySun  

20039 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20040 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20041 Rosie Flat-Coated Retriever Kate MyersSun  

20042 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  Sun  

20062 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 7

24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiFri  Sat  Sun  

24002 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  

24003 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  

24004 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  

24005 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSun  

24006 Beam Border Collie Kara TrummelSat  Sun  

24007 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open South Coast Vizsla Club (Feb 21-Feb 23)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 4

8029 Fergie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  Sun  

8030 Lili All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  

8031 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca HernandezSat  Sun  

8033 Jazz Papillon Valerie VilardiSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 3

12024 Kazoo Pomeranian Stephanie WebsterSun  

12025 Carma Miniature American Shepherd Nancy BrucksSat  Sun  

12026 Penny Australian Shepherd Fran SolomonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 8

16042 Kiley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie MartelSun  

16043 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16044 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16045 Mitsy Basenji Alyce N SumitaSat  Sun  

16046 Fiona Poodle Kitty HooleSat  Sun  

16047 Juki Australian Cattle Dog Christie UngSat  Sun  

16049 Izzy English Springer Spaniel Christin KeckSun  

16050 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 4

20043 Merc Border Collie Tracy EnglandSat  

20044 Jax All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeremy Woo-SamSat  Sun  

20045 MacKenzie Golden Retriever Christie LatourSat  Sun  

20046 Taken All American Dog/Mixed Bree Noriko AsoSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice South Coast Vizsla Club (Feb 21-Feb 23)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 4

8034 Hooligan Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSun  

8035 Emmee Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSun  

8036 Cokey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joy SlaughterSat  Sun  

8037 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  

12  inch jump height 4

12027 Mardi Gars Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSun  

12028 Lulu All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  

12029 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

16054 Roo Australian Cattle Dog Maxine V AlvaradoSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 3

16051 Bentley German Pinscher Valerie J Vihlen SchluterSat  

16052 Stella All American Dog/Mixed Bree Michele SmithSat  Sun  

16054 Roo Australian Cattle Dog Maxine V AlvaradoSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 11

20047 Sirke Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20048 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia CochranSat  Sun  

20049 Geode Vizsla Dixie HambrickSat  Sun  

20051 Talon Vizsla Phyllis AlvarezSun  

20052 Rumi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Nadira BanikSun  

20053 Ren Australian Shepherd Clarissa MeckstrothSun  

20054 Cody Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  

20055 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20056 Emma German Shorthaired Pointer Kasey KonkelSat  Sun  

20057 Robbie Border Collie Tina BevanSat  Sun  

20058 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 4

24008 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

24009 Saint All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sally NesbittSat  Sun  

24010 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  

24011 Cooper Vizsla Kerry KreczmerSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master South Coast Vizsla Club (Feb 21-Feb 23)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 7
4002 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeFri  Sat  Sun  

4003 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySun  

4004 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4005 Lyra Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

4007 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4008 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 28
8001 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

8002 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterFri  Sat  

8003 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  Sun  

8004 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8005 Digit Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8006 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSat  

8007 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8008 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

8009 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  Sat  Sun  

8010 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

8011 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSat  Sun  

8012 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8013 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8014 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  Sun  

8015 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeFri  Sat  Sun  

8016 Taka Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8017 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSun  

8018 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8019 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbFri  Sat  

8020 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  Sun  

8021 Juju Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan CargillFri  Sat  

8022 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8023 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

8024 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sat  Sun  

8025 Dottie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan CargillFri  Sat  

8028 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniFri  Sun  

8031 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca HernandezSat  Sun  

8032 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiFri  Sat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 22
12001 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathFri  Sat  Sun  

12002 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri RodriguezSat  Sun  

12003 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbFri  Sat  

12004 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  



12005 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12006 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12007 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

12008 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12009 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielFri  Sat  Sun  

12010 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12011 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdFri  

12012 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12013 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele SmithSat  Sun  

12014 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  Sun  

12015 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

12016 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

12017 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12020 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

12021 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

12022 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbFri  Sat  

12023 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12024 Kazoo Pomeranian Stephanie WebsterSun  

16  inch jump height 39
16001 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

16002 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16003 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16004 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16005 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16006 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sat  Sun  

16007 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasFri  Sat  Sun  

16008 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16009 Maggie Labrador Retriever May PaceSun  

16011 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  Sat  Sun  

16012 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16014 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  

16015 Red All American Dog/Mixed Bree Margery ZweizigFri  

16016 Bowie Australian Shepherd Peggy Y. MillerSun  

16017 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

16018 rezz All American Dog/Mixed Bree Belinda McMurrayFri  Sat  

16019 Flea English Cocker Spaniel Tracy EnglandSat  

16020 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoFri  Sat  Sun  

16021 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16022 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristyFri  Sat  Sun  

16024 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonFri  Sat  Sun  

16025 Deckard American Foxhound Aaron WallinSat  

16026 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerSat  Sun  

16027 Swiper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16028 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16029 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroFri  Sat  Sun  

16030 Arlen Miniature American Shepherd Rebecca GautFri  

16031 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Sun  



16032 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16033 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSat  

16034 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16035 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

16036 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonFri  

16037 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySun  

16038 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntFri  Sat  Sun  

16039 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  

16040 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  Sat  Sun  

16048 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16049 Izzy English Springer Spaniel Christin KeckSun  

20  inch jump height 39
20001 Mastercard Labrador Retriever Wendy PenningtonFri  Sat  Sun  

20002 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20003 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20004 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sat  Sun  

20005 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  

20006 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  

20007 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20008 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

20009 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20010 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20011 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20012 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasFri  Sat  Sun  

20014 Spyder Flat-Coated Retriever Christine ColemanFri  Sat  Sun  

20015 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20016 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20017 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunFri  Sat  Sun  

20018 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  Sun  

20019 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  

20020 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20021 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

20022 Kaylo Australian Shepherd Diana DragomirFri  Sat  Sun  

20024 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonFri  Sat  Sun  

20025 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  

20026 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20027 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  

20029 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20030 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20031 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20032 Cooper Samoyed Darlene JaySat  

20033 Rumor Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sat  Sun  

20035 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20037 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate PenningtonFri  Sat  Sun  

20038 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySun  

20039 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20040 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  



20041 Rosie Flat-Coated Retriever Kate MyersSun  

20048 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia CochranSat  Sun  

20060 Dakota Vizsla Phyllis AlvarezFri  

20062 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 7
24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiFri  Sat  Sun  

24002 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  

24003 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  

24004 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  

24005 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSun  

24006 Beam Border Collie Kara TrummelSat  Sun  

24007 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open South Coast Vizsla Club (Feb 21-Feb 23)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 3
8029 Fergie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  Sun  

8030 Lili All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  

8033 Jazz Papillon Valerie VilardiSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 6
12018 Storm Coton de Tulear Kelsey TaylorSat  

12025 Carma Miniature American Shepherd Nancy BrucksSat  Sun  

12026 Penny Australian Shepherd Fran SolomonSat  Sun  

12028 Lulu All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  

12030 Luna All American Dog/Mixed Bree Maxine AlvaradoSat  Sun  

16054 Roo Australian Cattle Dog Maxine V AlvaradoSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 9
16010 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

16023 Tiger Australian Shepherd Marina ChugunovaSat  Sun  

16042 Kiley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie MartelSun  

16043 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16044 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16046 Fiona Poodle Kitty HooleSat  Sun  

16047 Juki Australian Cattle Dog Christie UngSat  Sun  

16050 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

16054 Roo Australian Cattle Dog Maxine V AlvaradoSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 6
20028 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  Sun  

20036 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Sun  

20042 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  Sun  

20043 Merc Border Collie Tracy EnglandSat  

20045 MacKenzie Golden Retriever Christie LatourSat  Sun  

20046 Taken All American Dog/Mixed Bree Noriko AsoSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice South Coast Vizsla Club (Feb 21-Feb 23)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 4
8034 Hooligan Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSun  

8035 Emmee Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSun  

8036 Cokey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joy SlaughterSat  Sun  

8037 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  

12  inch jump height 2
12027 Mardi Gars Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSun  

12029 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 2
16051 Bentley German Pinscher Valerie J Vihlen SchluterSat  

16052 Stella All American Dog/Mixed Bree Michele SmithSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 12
20044 Jax All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeremy Woo-SamSat  Sun  

20047 Sirke Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20049 Geode Vizsla Dixie HambrickSat  Sun  

20051 Talon Vizsla Phyllis AlvarezSun  

20052 Rumi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Nadira BanikSun  

20053 Ren Australian Shepherd Clarissa MeckstrothSun  

20054 Cody Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  

20055 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20056 Emma German Shorthaired Pointer Kasey KonkelSat  Sun  

20057 Robbie Border Collie Tina BevanSat  Sun  

20058 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  

20061 Rowdy Labrador Retriever Wendy Pennington/Marykate PeSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 4
24008 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

24009 Saint All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sally NesbittSat  Sun  

24010 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  

24011 Cooper Vizsla Kerry KreczmerSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs South Coast Vizsla Club (Feb 21-Feb 23)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 3
4003 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sun  Ex/Mst

4008 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 11
8001 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8007 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Ex/Mst

8011 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSat  Ex/Mst

8024 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8010 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  Open

8015 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeFri  Sat  Sun  Open

8029 Fergie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  Sun  Open

8033 Jazz Papillon Valerie VilardiSat  Sun  Open

8038 Sprout All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  Open

8017 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSun  Novice

8036 Cokey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joy SlaughterSat  Sun  Novice

12  inch jump height 9
12012 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12014 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  Sun  Ex/Mst

12019 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12031 Vega Border Collie Kathy UptonFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12004 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  Ex/Mst

12005 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSun  Ex/Mst

12017 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12023 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Ex/Mst

12029 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16  inch jump height 14
16002 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16005 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  Ex/Mst

16007 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasFri  Ex/Mst

16008 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16010 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16016 Bowie Australian Shepherd Peggy Y. MillerSun  Ex/Mst

16021 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16029 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16031 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Ex/Mst

16040 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Ex/Mst

16043 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16048 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16049 Izzy English Springer Spaniel Christin KeckSun  Open

16053 Denim Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  Open



20  inch jump height 18
20048 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia CochranSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

24010 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigFri  Ex/Mst

20004 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20008 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20010 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  Ex/Mst

20012 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasFri  Ex/Mst

20017 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20020 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Ex/Mst

20030 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20036 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20040 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  Ex/Mst

20027 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  Open

20055 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  Open

20045 MacKenzie Golden Retriever Christie LatourSat  Novice

20047 Sirke Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  Novice

20049 Geode Vizsla Dixie HambrickFri  Sat  Sun  Novice

20053 Ren Australian Shepherd Clarissa MeckstrothSun  Novice

20058 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  Novice

24  inch jump height 4
24002 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  Ex/Mst

24004 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  Ex/Mst

24005 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSun  Ex/Mst

24008 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerFri  Novice



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B South Coast Vizsla Club (Feb 21-Feb 23)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 3
4003 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  

4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  

4008 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

08  inch jump height 8
8007 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSun  

8012 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSun  

8014 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  

8015 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeFri  Sat  Sun  

8016 Taka Papillon Alan RowleyFri  

8017 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSun  

8024 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8033 Jazz Papillon Valerie VilardiSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 10
12001 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathFri  Sat  Sun  

12004 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

12005 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSun  

12014 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  Sun  

12015 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

12016 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

12017 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12019 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  Sat  Sun  

12023 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSun  

12031 Vega Border Collie Kathy UptonFri  Sat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 24
16003 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16005 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16006 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  

16007 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasFri  Sat  Sun  

16008 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16009 Maggie Labrador Retriever May PaceSun  

16010 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezFri  Sat  Sun  

16011 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  

16012 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16016 Bowie Australian Shepherd Peggy Y. MillerSun  

16018 rezz All American Dog/Mixed Bree Belinda McMurrayFri  Sat  

16021 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16022 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristyFri  Sat  Sun  

16025 Deckard American Foxhound Aaron WallinSat  

16026 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerSat  Sun  

16029 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroFri  Sat  Sun  

16033 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSat  



16034 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16035 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  

16038 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  

16039 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  

16043 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonFri  Sat  Sun  

16046 Fiona Poodle Kitty HooleFri  

16048 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 24
20004 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sat  Sun  

20005 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  

20008 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSun  

20012 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasFri  Sat  Sun  

20014 Spyder Flat-Coated Retriever Christine ColemanFri  

20019 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  

20020 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20029 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20030 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20031 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20033 Rumor Vizsla Sebastian DuranFri  Sat  Sun  

20035 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20036 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornFri  Sat  Sun  

20039 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20040 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20041 Rosie Flat-Coated Retriever Kate MyersSun  

20043 Merc Border Collie Tracy EnglandSat  

20045 MacKenzie Golden Retriever Christie LatourSat  

20049 Geode Vizsla Dixie HambrickFri  Sat  Sun  

20052 Rumi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Nadira BanikSun  

20053 Ren Australian Shepherd Clarissa MeckstrothSun  

20055 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  

20058 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonFri  

20061 Rowdy Labrador Retriever Wendy Pennington/Marykate PeSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 6
24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiFri  

24002 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  

24004 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

24005 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSun  

24006 Beam Border Collie Kara TrummelSat  Sun  

24008 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerFri  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier South Coast Vizsla Club (Feb 21-Feb 23)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 3

4001 Emma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kitty HooleFri  

4005 Lyra Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

4008 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  

08  inch jump height 8

8002 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterFri  Sat  

8011 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSat  

8014 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8015 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeFri  Sat  Sun  

8020 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  Sun  

8023 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSat  

8031 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca HernandezSat  Sun  

8032 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiFri  Sat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 8

12004 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  

12005 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  

12009 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielFri  Sat  

12010 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  

12016 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSun  

12017 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12019 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  Sat  

12020 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 12

16001 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

16003 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16004 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16005 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16006 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16008 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16019 Flea English Cocker Spaniel Tracy EnglandSat  

16022 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristyFri  Sat  

16028 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  

16036 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonFri  

16038 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntFri  

16039 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  

20  inch jump height 16

20006 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  

20008 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  

20009 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20010 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20015 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  



20016 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20017 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunFri  Sat  Sun  

20018 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  

20019 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  

20021 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

20022 Kaylo Australian Shepherd Diana DragomirSat  

20023 Sandy Golden Retriever Eileen KickishSat  

20024 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonFri  

20030 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20039 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20045 MacKenzie Golden Retriever Christie LatourSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2

24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  

24004 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier South Coast Vizsla Club (Feb 21-Feb 23)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4005 Lyra Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

4008 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  

08  inch jump height 7
8009 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  

8011 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSun  

8015 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeFri  Sat  Sun  

8020 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  Sun  

8023 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSun  

8028 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSun  

8032 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiFri  

12  inch jump height 7
12004 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

12005 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  

12009 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielFri  Sat  Sun  

12010 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSun  

12016 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  

12019 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  Sat  

12020 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 9
16001 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

16003 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16004 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16005 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16006 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16008 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16028 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSun  

16031 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16039 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSun  

20  inch jump height 16
20005 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  

20006 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  

20007 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20008 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  Sun  

20009 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20015 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20016 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20019 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  

20021 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

20022 Kaylo Australian Shepherd Diana DragomirSat  Sun  

20024 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonFri  

20030 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  



20035 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20039 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20040 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20045 MacKenzie Golden Retriever Christie LatourSat  

24  inch jump height 3
24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  

24003 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  

24004 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  


